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Transport Cooperative Societies

*1187. Bhri L. Achaw Singh: Wil the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

{8) how many Transport Co-operatives and viable units have been form-
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od in Manipur up-to-date;

(b) how many of them were given permits to ply passenger services in the Territory of Manjpur; and

(c) how many vehicles belonging to these Co-operatives have been allow. ed to handle goods traffic in the Territory?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Three Cooperative Societies are functioning in Manipur at present.

(b) Two.
(c) Three.

Family Pianning Boards

*1188, Shri Ralarama Krishnalahr Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal with Government to start branches of Family Planning Boards to emphasise wide dissemination of information to the rural population in regard to family limitation and voluntary planned parenthood;

(b) if s0, the steps taken thereof;
and

(c) the amount granted to Andhra.
Pradesh Government in this regard during 1957-587

The Minister of Health (Bhri Karmarkar): (a) No Sir.

(b) and (c). These do not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.

Indo-Norwegian Project

*1189. Bardar Igbal Singh: Will the Minister of Food and Agricultare be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1722 on the 11th September, 1857 and state:

(a) whether the Danish harbour expert who is in India at the invitation of Indo-Norwegian project has submittsd a report; and

